DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the decision # 10/35 of the Central Election Commission on the establishment of Control-inspection service, dated October 10. 2011

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides** according to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 97 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and item # 1.3 of "Regulation on the Control-inspection service of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan":

1. The semi-item # 4 of the item # 1 of the decision # 10/35 of the Central Election Commission dated October 10, 2011 shall be read as follows:

"Head of Finance department of the Secretariat of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan";

2. The decision shall be enforced since the day of publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov